

**Government of West Bengal  
Department of Agriculture  
Estab.(Dte.) Branch  
Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-1**

**No. 1144 -Estab.(Dte.)/AG/O/2P- 12/2012**

**Dated, Kolkata, the 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2016**

**CORRIGENDUM**

Please read "DR. JOYDIP MUKHOPADHYAY, ASSTT.D.A, JOYNAGAR-II, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS" instead of "DR. JOYDEEP MUKHERJEE, ASSTT.D.A. (Farm), SARF, PURSURAH, HOOGHLY" and "DR. SOMNATH PAL, ASSTT.D.A, BALAGARH, HOOGHLY" instead of DR. SOMNATH PAL, ASSTT. D.A., SARF, BALARAMPUR, PURULIA" as appeared in the Column No. 2 under Sl. No. 5 and Column No. 2 under Sl. No. 13 respectively, also read "27.04.2015" instead of 27.07.2015 as appeared in the column-4 under the serial No.26 of the order No. 1000-Estab.(Dte.)/AG/O/2P- 12/2012; Dated, Kolkata, the 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

Sd/-

**Assistant Secretary  
to the Government of West Bengal**

**No. 1144/1(15) -Estab.(Dte.)**

**Dated, Kolkata, the 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2016**

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Principal Accountant General (A& E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
2. The Principal Accountant General (LBA), West Bengal, C.G.O. Complex, MSO Buildings, Salt Lake, Kolkata-64.
3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
4. The O.S.D. & Ex-Officio Director of Agriculture, West Bengal, Jessop Buildings, Kolkata-1.
5. The Additional Director of Agriculture (Admn.).
6. The Additional Director of Agriculture.
7. The Joint Director of Agriculture, Alipore /Burdwan/Krishnagar/Bankura/ Midnapore/ Raignaj Range/SOIL CONSERVATION, WEST BENGAL, P.O. ...., Dist.....
8. The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.) ....., P.O..... Dist.....
9. The Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admn.) ....., P.O. ...., Dist.....
10. The Treasury Officer .....Treasury, P.O.-....., Dist.....
11. ....
12. ....
13. ....
14. ....
15. Guard File



**Assistant Secretary  
to the Government of West Bengal**